
15 DECEMBER CUSTOMS EDITION 6031 
TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/47 

Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff 

I Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice. 
2 SCHEDULE 2 - Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise 

specified, eg, WEF (date). 
3 SCHEDULE 3 - Limited Decisions 

(a) Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not 
available for general use. 

This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence. 
(b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions. 

4 It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette. 
5 Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the 

end date is the last day of that month - eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86. 
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Tariff 
Item 

23.07.009 
·(2309.90.19) 
29.34.000 
•(2931.00.09) 
30.03.031 
*(3004.32.01) 
30.03.031 
• (3004. 90. 01) 
30.03.039 
*(3004.90. 19) 
30.03.039 
*(3004.90.19) 
30.03.039 
*(3004. 10.09) 
30.03.039 
• (3004 .10. 09) 
30.03.039 
*(3004.90.19) 
32.09.005 
*(3208.90.01) 
33.06.039 
*(3304.99.00) 
34.02.000 
*(3402.90.00) 
34.02.000 
*(3402.90.00) 
34.02.000 
*(3402.90.00) 
38.11.041 
·(3808.30.01) 
38.19.001 
*(3816.00.00) 
39. 01. 211 
*(3907.20.09) 
39. 01. 211 
• ( 3909. 50. 09) 
39.02.391 
*(3921.90.11) 

39. 02. 391 
*(3921.90. 19) 

39.07.479 
*(3917.40.00) 

39.07. 549 
*(3926.90. 11) 

40.09.039 
*(4009.50.19) 

40.11.046 

SCHEDULE I 
General Decisions Approved 

Description of Goods 

Maxi ban 

Silopren crosslinking agent BA 

Dexone-5 

Life Aid-P 

Aptin CR tablets 

Buspar (Buspirone hydrochloride) tablets 

Feldene gel 

Feldene I M 

Prini vil tablets 

Desmolac 4125 

Camouflage cream and preparations specially formulated to 
cover facial and body disfigurements 
Dobanol 23-1.5 (Neodol 23-1.5) 

Dobanol 23-3 (Neodol 23-3) 

Dobanol 25-2.5 (Neodol 25-2.5) 

Igran 500 FW 

Refractory cements and mortars viz: 
AAN ''C'' grade ramming material 
Additive TPPU 1346, being an aqueous solution of polyether 
and polysiloxane 
Unithane 670S and 672S 

Fibreglass reinforced matt white P. V .c. sheeting with black 
backing in widths exceeding 1. 75 metres of a type used in 
projection screen manufacture 
Woven polyester webbing coated on both sides with welded 
P. V. C, having a maximum width of 50mm and a minimum breaking 
load of 2000kgs 
Electric fusion fittings exceeding 25mm O.D. and capable 
of operation at temperatures exceeding 80 degrees C and 
pressures exceeding 5 bar 
Laboratory and surgical plasticware 
EXCLUDING: 
(1) Basins 
(2) Bowls 
(3) Buckets 
(4) Centrifuge tube of a capacity 8 ml - 11 ml 
(5) Containers, universal - 25 ml to 30 ml capacity, 
faeces - 25 to 30 ml capacity, specimen containers 
50-75 ml capacity 
(6) Cups, Data/Auto analyser and caps 0.5 ml, 2 ml and 
4 ml capacity 
(7) Fibro cup 
(8) Fibrotip/Biopette tip 
(9) Petri dishes - dimensions of 80mm x 12mm 
to 90DIII x 15mm 
(10) Medicine measuring spoon 5 ml capacity, cup, 
40 ml capacity 
( 11) Tissue embedding cassettes 
( 12) Test tubes and caps 5 ml, 9 ml and 12 ml capacity. 
Test tube caps designed to fit 1/2'' or 13 mm test tubes 
(13) Vials, capacity of 5cc - 135cc and 500cc 
Diving umbrilicals with fittings attached, comprising sepcially 
interthreaded ni trile gas line, ni trile pneumo line, 
polypropylene safety line and coD111Unication cable 
Agricultural tractor tyres 

Rates of Duty 
Normal Pref. 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
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Free 
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Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 26 

Free 26 

Free 25 

Free 25 

Free 25 

Free 25 

Free 25 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Free 99 

Aul Free 99 

Ref. 
No. 

7011918 

720338B 

730050G 

730051E 

730048E 

730055H 

730045L 

730047G 

730042F 

720345E 

701181E 

622237E 

622238C 

622236G 

701273L 

701193J 

720339L 

701274J 

701210B 

701255B 

701402D 

700729K 

701236F 

701234K 

Effective 
From To 

10/87 

8/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

10/87 

9/87 

9/87 

9/87 

8/87 

7/87 

6/87 

6/87 

6/87 

9/87 

8/86 

8/87 

10/87 

8/87 

10/87 

5/87 

10/87 

10/87 

10/87 


