## TARIFF INDUSTRY ASSISTANCE (DECISION) NOTICE NO. 1987/47 Decisions of the Minister of Customs in respect of Part I and Part II of the Customs Tariff

- Notice is hereby given that the following decisions have been made in respect of the goods published in the Schedules to this notice.
- SCHEDULE 2 Decisions cancelled. The cancellations listed in this schedule take effect seven days from Gazette date unless otherwise specified, eg, WEF (date).
- SCHEDULE 3 Limited Decisions
  - Approvals given under Schedule 3 are restricted to the applicant for whom the approval was originally given and are not available for general use.
  - This Notice only serves to inform the importing/manufacturing community of the approvals existence.

    (b) Schedule 3 and 4 will not be published in the Consolidated List of Decisions.
- It should be noted that any concession or determination can be subject to amendment or cancellation by notification in the Gazette.

  Where the month of the start date and end date is shown the day of the start date is the first day of that month and the day of the
- end date is the last day of that month eg, 3/84 to 9/86 is 1/3/84 to 30/9/86.

SCHEDULE 1									
General	Decisions	Approved							

		General Decisions Approved						
	Tariff Item	Description of Goods		Duty Pref.	Part II Ref.	Ref.	Effective From To	
ζ.		Maxiban	Normal Free	Free	99	701191B		
	23.07.009 *(2309.90.19)		Free		99	720338B	10/87	••
	29.34.000 *(2931.00.09)		Free	Free	26	730050G	8/87 9/87	••
	30.03.031 *(3004.32.01)			Free				• •
	30.03.031 *(3004.90.01)		Free	Free	26	730051E	9/87	••
	30.03.039 *(3004.90.19)		Free	Free	25	730048E	9/87	••
	30.03.039 *(3004.90.19)		Free	Free	25	730055H	10/87	••
	30.03.039 *(3004.10.09)	Feldene gel	Free	Free	25	730045L	9/87	• •
	30.03.039 *(3004.10.09)	Feldene I M	Free	Free	25	730047G	9/87	• •
	30.03.039 *(3004.90.19)	Prinivil tablets	Free	Free	25	730042F	9/87	• •
	32.09.005 *(3208.90.01)	Desmolac 4125	Free	Free	99	720345E	8/87	••
	33.06.039 *(3304.99.00)	Camouflage cream and preparations specially formulated to cover facial and body disfigurements	Free	Free	99	701181E	7/87	• •
	34.02.000 *(3402.90.00)	Dobanol 23-1.5 (Neodol 23-1.5)	Free	Free	99	622237E	6/87	••
	34.02.000 *(3402.90.00)	Dobanol 23-3 (Neodol 23-3)	Free	Free	99	622238C	6/87	••
	34.02.000 *(3402.90.00)	Dobanol 25-2.5 (Neodol 25-2.5)	Free	Free	99	622236G	6/87	••
	38.11.041 *(3808.30.01)	Igran 500 FW	Free	Free	99	701273L	9/87	
	38.19.001	Refractory cements and mortars viz:	Free	Free	99	701193J	8/86	
	39.01.211	AAN ''C'' grade ramming material Additive TPPU 1346, being an aqueous solution of polyether	Free			720339L	8/87	• •
	39.01.211	and polysiloxane Unithane 670S and 672S	Free			701274J	10/87	
	*(3909.50.09) 39.02.391 *(3921.90.11)	Fibreglass reinforced matt white P.V.C. sheeting with black backing in widths exceeding 1.75 metres of a type used in projection screen manufacture	Free			701210B	8/87	
	39.02.391 *(3921.90.19)	Woven polyester webbing coated on both sides with welded P.V.C, having a maximum width of 50mm and a minimum breaking load of 2000kgs	Free			701255B	10/87	••
	39.07.479 *(3917.40.00)	Electric fusion fittings exceeding 25mm O.D. and capable of operation at temperatures exceeding 80 degrees C and pressures exceeding 5 bar	Free	Free	99	701402D	5/87	••
	39.07.549 *(3926.90.11)	Laboratory and surgical plasticware EXCLUDING:	Free	Free	99	700729K	10/87	••
		(1) Basins (2) Bowls (3) Rusheta						
		<ul> <li>(3) Buckets</li> <li>(4) Centrifuge tube of a capacity 8 ml - 11 ml</li> <li>(5) Containers, universal - 25 ml to 30 ml capacity,</li> </ul>						
		faeces - 25 to 30 ml capacity, specimen containers 50-75 ml capacity						
		(6) Cups, Data/Auto analyser and caps 0.5 ml, 2 ml and 4 ml capacity						
		(7) Fibro cup (8) Fibrotip/Biopette tip						
		(9) Petri dishes — dimensions of 80mm x 12mm to 90mm x 15mm						
		(10) Medicine measuring spoon 5 ml capacity, cup, 40 ml capacity						
		(11) Tissue embedding cassettes (12) Test tubes and caps 5 ml, 9 ml and 12 ml capacity.						
		Test tube caps designed to fit 1/2' or 13 mm test tubes  (13) Vials, capacity of 5cc - 135cc and 500cc						
	40.09.039 *(4009.50.19)	Diving umbrilicals with fittings attached, comprising sepcially interthreaded nitrile gas line, nitrile pneumo line, polypropylene safety line and communication cable	Free	Free	99	701236F	10/87	
	40.11.046	Agricultural tractor tyres	5	Aul Free	99	701234K	10/87	